

## Republic of the Philippines Benguet State University

La Trinidad, Benguet Tel/Fax No. 661-1839 Email: procurement@bsu.edu.ph

# Rids and Awards Committee (Goods and Services)

## NOTICE OF POST QUALIFICATION

May 23, 2023

MR. JEFREY QUILONDRINO

Proprietor 27C Don Mario St., Don Antonio Heights, Quezon City Contact Number: 09175081338; 738-6609 Email Address: infinnomed@gmail.com

#### Dear Mr. Quilondrino:

After careful examination, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial requirements that you have submitted for the bidding of the following project: IB 2023-14 Supply, Delivery and Installation of Laboratory Equipment for the Veterinary Teaching Hospital (VTH), we are pleased to inform you that your bid passed the post qualification and your bid offer for the following items were declared as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB), for the following items:

**Particulars** Financial Bid No. Proposal (PhP.) 2 1-unit Surgical Lamp- Ysenmed YSOT- LIM 55,000.00 4 1 unit Microscope - Ysendmed 83,000.00 1-unit Veterinary Gas Anesthesia Machine - Mindray VETA 3 285,000.00 1-unit V Shaped Electric Surgical Table with Tilting and Lifting Actions - TooToo 90,000.00 Meditech 1-unit Table Top Autoclave - Ysenmed 74,000.00 1-unit Stainless Steel Physiotherapy Cage 249,000.00 11 1-unit Stainless Steel Two-Layer Boarding Cage 151,000.00 3 units Veterinary Examination & Treatment Table 132,900.00 1,119,900.00

You will be issued the corresponding Notice of Award upon the approval of this finding by the Head of the Procuring Entity.

Thank you

Very truly yours,

REYNANTE B. BASCO

BAC Chairperson-Goods and Services

Received By:

Name of Supplier/Authorized Representative

Gionelle M. Untailan

Date of Receipt June 1:2023

/pmc



# Republic of the Philippines Benguet State University

La Trinidad, Benguet Tel/Fax No. 422-2281

Email: president@bsu.edu.ph

# Office of the University President

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

May 26, 2023

MR. JEFREY QUILONDRINO
Proprietor

INFINNOMED ENTERPRISE

27C Don Mario St., Don Antonio Heights, Quezon City

Contact Number: 09175081338; 738-6609 Email Address: infinnomed@gmail.com

#### Dear Mr. Quilondrino:

We are pleased to inform you that the project: IB 2023-14: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Laboratory Equipment for the Veterinary Teaching Hospital (VTH) is hereby awarded to your firm in the amount of One Million One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos only (Php. 1,119,900.00), your bid having been determined as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the following:

Item No.	Particulars	Amount
2	1-unit Surgical Lamp- Ysenmed YSOT- LIM	55,000.00
4	4 1 unit Microscope - Ysendmed	
5	1-unit Veterinary Gas Anesthesia Machine – Mindray VETA 3	285,000.00
7	1-unit V Shaped Electric Surgical Table with Tilting and Lifting Actions — TooToo Meditech	90,000.00
8	1-unit Table Top Autoclave - Ysenmed	74,000.00
9	1-unit Stainless Steel Physiotherapy Cage	249,000.00
11	1-unit Stainless Steel Two-Layer Boarding Cage	151,000.00
12	3 units Veterinary Examination & Treatment Table	132,900.00
	Total	1,119,900.00

You are therefore required within ten (10) days or earlier from receipt of this Notice of Award the Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the 2016 R-IRR of RA 9184 and posted in favor of the Benguet State University in accordance with the following schedule:

Form of Performance Security		Amount of Performance Security (Not Less than the Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
(a)	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.		
(b)	Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	Five percent (5%) of the Contract Amount (Php. 55,995.00)	
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty Percent (30%) of the Contract Amount (Php. 335,970.00)	

Failure on your part to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient grounds for the cancellation of the award.

81-am	. Ton	y you	
VEL	/   [ ] [ ]	IV VOI	irc
A	11 6	I Y Y O L	41 20

University President

### CONFORME/AWARD ACCEPTED

Authorize Signature

Name of Bidder/Authorize Representative Riomelle M. Untulan

Date of Receipt

June 15, 2023